

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. Case No. 33 of 2021

CNR No. WBDD05-000684-2021

JO CODE No. WB-842

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Judge under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Reference:- Gangarampur P.S Case No. 346 of 2021 dated 06-09-2021

Order No. 16 dated 30-09-2024

No E.R of W.A of accused **Bijendranath Roy @ Bilu, Dinesh Roy, Sunil Roy, Biplab Roy, Basabi Roy, Manoranjan Roy and Putul Roy** are received from the concerned P.S.

Ld. Spl. P.P-in-charge is present.

Issue strong reminder at once.

The I.C Gangarampur P.S is hereby directed to ensure the execution of W.A against the accused persons.

Fix **11-03-2025** for E.R of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected by

sd/-

**Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

sd/-

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Budp.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Memo No:-

dated:-30-09-2024

1. Copy of this order be forwarded for information and taking necessary action to the I.C, Gangarampur P.S.

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**