

In the court of the Judge, POCSO Court  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

**Special Case No.- 33/2021**

17

11-03-2025 NER of accused Monoranjan Roy is received.

An application is received from Gangarampur P.S. praying reissuing WA against the accused Bijendra Nath Roy @ Bilu, Dinesh Roy, Sunil Roy, Biplab Roy, Basabi Roy and Putul Roy on the ground stated therein which is considered and allowed.

**Hence, Issue fresh WA against the accused Bijendra Nath Roy @ Bilu, Dinesh Roy, Sunil Roy, Biplab Roy, Basabi Roy and Putul Roy.**

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 14-07-2025 for ER of WA.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB- 00842)  
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**